Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2313 of 13 December 2017 setting out the format specifications of the plant passport for movement within the Union territory and the plant passport for introduction into, and movement within, a protected zone

ports
_

ANNEX

Technical specification: The size of the plant passports, the use... The flag of the Union may be printed in colour,...

Legend

- 1. The words 'Plant Passport' or 'Plant Passport PZ' in...
- 2. The botanical name(s) of the plant(s) species or taxon(s) concerned,...
- 3. The two-letter code indicated in norm ISO 3166-1-alpha-2, referred to...
- 4. The alphabetical, numerical or alphanumerical national registration number of the...
- 5. Where applicable, the traceability code of the plant, plant product...
- 6. Where applicable, the unique barcode, QR-code, hologram, chip or other...
- 7. Where applicable, the two-letter code indicated in norm ISO 3166-1-alpha-2,...
- 8. Where applicable, the name(s) of the third country/countries of origin...
- 9. Scientific name(s) of protected zone quarantine pest(s) or, alternatively, the...
- 10. Information required for an official label for seeds or other...

PART A

Models for the plant passports for the movement within the Union territory, referred to in Article 1(1)

PART B

Models for the plant passports for the introduction into, and movement within, a protected zone, referred to in Article 1(2)

PART C

Models for the plant passports for the movement within the Union territory, combined with a certification label, referred to in Article 1(3)

Document Generated: 2023-08-25

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2313. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

PART D

Models for the plant passports, for the introduction into, and movement within, a protected zone, combined with a certification label, referred to in Article 1(4)

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2313. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

- (1) OJ L 317, 23.11.2016, p. 4.
- (2) Commission Directive 92/105/EEC of 3 December 1992 establishing a degree of standardization for plant passports to be used for the movement of certain plants, plant products or other objects within the Community, and establishing the detailed procedures related to the issuing of such plant passports and the conditions and detailed procedures for their replacement (OJL 4, 8.1.1993, p. 22).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2313. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

```
Changes and effects yet to be applied to:
  Annex point 8A inserted by S.I. 2021/79 reg. 4(2)(a)
  Annex Pt. A symbol omitted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(g)(ii)
  Annex Pt. B symbol omitted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(h)(ii)
  Annex Pt. C symbol omitted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(i)(ii)
  Annex Pt. D symbol omitted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(j)(ii)
  Annex Pt. A word inserted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(g)(iii)
  Annex Pt. C word inserted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(i)(iii)
  Annex Pt. A word inserted by S.I. 2021/79 reg. 4(2)(b)
  Annex Pt. B word inserted by S.I. 2021/79 reg. 4(2)(b)
  Annex Pt. A heading word substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(g)(i)(aa)
  Annex Pt. B heading word substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(h)(i)(aa)
  Annex Pt. C heading word substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(i)reg. 49(7)(i)
  (aa)
  Annex Pt. D heading word substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(j)(i)(aa)
  Annex words omitted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(a)
  Annex Pt. A heading words omitted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(g)(i)(bb)
  Annex Pt. B heading words omitted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(h)(i)(bb)
  Annex Pt. C heading words omitted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(i)reg. 49(7)(i)(bb)
  Annex Pt. D heading words omitted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(j)(i)(bb)
  Annex Pt. B words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(h)(iii)
  Annex Pt. D words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(j)(iii)
  Art. 1 heading word inserted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(3)(a)
  Art. 1(1) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(3)(b)(i)
  Art. 1(1) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(3)(b)(ii)
  Art. 1(2) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(3)(c)(i)
  Art. 1(2) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(3)(c)(ii)
  Art. 1(3) word substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(3)(d)(iii)
  Art. 1(3) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(3)(d)(i)
  Art. 1(3) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(3)(d)(ii)
  Art. 1(4) word substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(3)(e)(iii)
  Art. 1(4) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(3)(e)(i)
  Art. 1(4) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(3)(e)(ii)
  Art. 2 heading words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(4)(a)
  Art. 2 words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(4)(b)
  Art. 4 words inserted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(5)
```

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

```
Signature words omitted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(6)
```

- Art. A1 inserted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(2)
- Annex 1 point 3 omitted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(c)
- Annex 1 point 7 substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(d)
- Annex 1 point 1 word substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(b)(ii)
- Annex 1 point 9 word substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(e)(i)
- Annex 1 point 1 words omitted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(b)(iii)
- Annex 1 point 1 words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(b)(i)
- Annex 1 point 9 words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(e)(ii)

Annex 1 point 10 words substituted by S.I. 2020/1482 reg. 49(7)(f)